THE DATASHEET OF
VC14MT0600KBA
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
97080216
VJ 14 MT 0950 K BA
Varistor Termination Chip Size Series Code Operating 1mA Voltage Packaging
VJ = Plated Ni/Sn100% 12 = 0805 M0,MC/QC = Industrial Voltage Tolerance BA = Tape & Reel
VU = Plated Ni/SnPb 20 = 1206 MT = Telecom AC or DC K = ±10% VJ12 = 4000 pcs/reel

Working voltage from 16Vdc to 85Vdc
APPLICATIONS
• Protection of various semiconductor elements from
overvoltage.
• Absorption of switching surge and electrostatic surge for
relays and motors.
• Protection of electronic equipment for automobiles from
induced lightning surge.
PART NUMBERS
Case Max. Max. Energy Energy Jump Mean Typical
Size Working Breakdown Vclamp Peak leakage (10x Load- Start Power Cap T
EIA Voltage Voltage at 1mA (8x20µs) current current 1000µs) Dump (5mn) Dissipation 1KHz/ max.
(8x20µs) at Vdc (x10**) .5Vrms
Vrms Vdc min Nom max Vp Ip (A) Amp. µA J J max. V W pF mm
12-16 V Power Supply
*VJ12PA0160K-- 0805 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 1 120 15 0.3 1 24.5 0.005 500 1.3
VJ20MA0160K-- 1206 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 1 200 15 0.6 1.5 24.5 0.008 800 1.7
VJ20PA0160K-- 1206 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 1 300 15 1.1 2 24.5 0.008 1 100 1.7
VJ13MA0160K-- 1210 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 2.5 400 15 1.6 3 24.5 0.010 1 800 1.7
VJ13PA0160K-- 1210 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 2.5 500 15 2 5 24.5 0.010 2 300 1.7
VJ14MA0160K-- 1812 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 5 800 15 2.4 6 24.5 0.015 5 400 2.0
VJ14PA0160K-- 1812 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 5 1000 15 2.9 10 24.5 0.015 6 200 2.0
VJ15MA0160K-- 2220 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 10 1200 15 5.8 12 24.5 0.030 11 000 2.0
VJ15PA0160K-- 2220 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 10 1500 15 7.2 25 24.5 0.030 16 000 2.0
VJ15QA0160K-- 2220 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 10 2000 15 7.5 35 24.5 0.030 25 000 2.0
VJ32PA0160K-- 3220 14 16 22 24.5 27 40 10 3000 15 13.8 50 24.5 0.040 30 000 2.5
12-22 V Power Supply
VJ20PA0220K-- 1206 17 22 27 30 33 49 1 250 15 1 2 26 0.008 1 000 1.7
VJ13PA0220K-- 1210 17 22 27 30 33 49 2.5 400 15 1.7 5 26 0.010 2 000 1.7
VJ14PA0220K-- 1812 17 22 27 30 33 49 5 700 15 2.5 10 26 0.015 6 000 2.0
VJ15PA0220K-- 2220 17 22 27 30 33 49 10 1500 15 6.8 25 26 0.030 15 000 2.0
VJ32PA0220K-- 3220 17 22 27 30 33 49 10 3000 15 13 50 26 0.040 25 000 2.5
12-26 V Power Supply
VJ20PA0260K-- 1206 23 26 31.5 35 38.5 57 1 200 15 1 2 30 0.008 600 1.7
VJ13PA0260K-- 1210 23 26 31.5 35 38.5 57 2.5 300 15 1.7 5 30 0.010 1 200 1.7
VJ14PA0260K-- 1812 23 26 31.5 35 38.5 57 5 600 15 2.5 10 30 0.015 3 000 2.0
VJ15PA0260K-- 2220 23 26 31.5 35 38.5 57 10 1500 15 6.8 25 30 0.030 7 000 2.0
VJ32PA0260K-- 3220 23 26 31.5 35 38.5 57 10 3000 15 13 50 30 0.040 15 000 2.5
24-34 V Power Supply
VJ20PA0340K-- 1206 30 34 42.3 47 51.7 77 1 200 15 1.5 1.5 47 0.008 300 1.7
VJ13PA0340K-- 1210 30 34 42.3 47 51.7 77 2.5 350 15 3.5 3 47 0.010 650 1.7
VJ14PA0340K-- 1812 30 34 42.3 47 51.7 77 5 600 15 5 6 47 0.015 1 800 2.0
VJ15MA0340K-- 2220 30 34 42.3 47 51.7 77 10 1200 15 10 12 47 0.030 4 000 2.0
VJ15PA0340K-- 2220 30 34 42.3 47 51.7 77 10 1500 15 12 25 47 0.030 7 000 2.0
VJ32PA0340K-- 3220 30 34 42.3 47 51.7 77 10 3000 15 13 50 47 0.040 10 000 2.5
24-42 V Power Supply
*VJ20PA0420K-- 1206 37 42 50.4 56 61.6 91 1 150 15 1.5 1.5 47 0.008 140 1.7
*VJ13PA0420K-- 1210 37 42 50.4 56 61.6 91 2.5 250 15 3.5 3 47 0.010 300 1.7
*VJ14PA0420K-- 1812 37 42 50.4 56 61.6 91 5 500 15 5 6 47 0.015 800 2.0
*VJ15PA0420K-- 2220 37 42 50.4 56 61.6 91 10 1500 15 12 12 47 0.030 1 800 2.0
*VJ32PA0420K-- 3220 37 42 50.4 56 61.6 91 10 3000 15 13 50 47 0.040 2 800 2.5
* under development
** time interval between pulses: 60s min.
VC with hybrid solderable termination same electrical characteristics
Other voltage or energy values available upon request

0.1
0.01
1,000 10,000 100,000
Frequency (kHz)
Z
 (O
hm
s)
1,000,000
Case Max. Max. Energy Energy Jump Mean Typical
Size Working Breakdown Vclamp Peak leakage (10x Load- Start Power Cap T
EIA Voltage Voltage at 1mA (8x20µs) current current 1000µs) Dump (5mn) Dissipation 1KHz/ max.
(8x20µs) at Vdc (x10**) .5Vrms
Vrms Vdc min Nom max Vp Ip (A) Amp. µA J J max. V W pF mm
24-65 V Power Supply
*VJ20MA0650K-- 1206 50 65 76.5 85 93.5 135 1 150 15 1.5 1.5 70 0.008 200 1.7
*VJ13MA0650K-- 1210 50 65 76.5 85 93.5 135 2.5 250 15 3.5 3 70 0.010 200 1.7
*VJ14MA0650K-- 1812 50 65 76.5 85 93.5 135 5 500 15 5 6 70 0.015 400 2.0
*VJ15MA0650K-- 2220 50 65 76.5 85 93.5 135 10 1000 15 12 12 70 0.030 800 2.0
*VJ32MA0650K-- 3220 50 65 76.5 85 93.5 135 10 1500 15 13 50 70 0.040 3500 2.5
24-85 V Power Supply
*VJ20MA0850K-- 1206 60 85 99 110 121 165 1 120 15 1.5 1.5 90 0.008 120 1.7
*VJ13MA0850K-- 1210 60 85 99 110 121 165 2.5 200 15 3.5 3 90 0.010 200 1.7
*VJ14MA0850K-- 1812 60 85 99 110 121 165 5 500 15 5 6 90 0.015 400 2.0
*VJ15MA0850K-- 2220 60 85 99 110 121 165 10 1000 15 12 12 90 0.030 800 2.0
*VJ32MA0850K-- 3220 60 85 99 110 121 165 10 1500 15 13 50 90 0.040 2500 2.5
* under development
** time interval between pulses: 60s min.
VC with hybrid solderable termination same electrical characteristics
Other voltage or energy values available upon request

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
Many uses to reduce transient over-voltage in the very wide
range of electronic products in the Professional, Industrial
and Consumer Applications.
Breakdown
Max. Maximum
Energy
Max. Peak Cap.
Type Case Size Vrms VDC
Voltage
Clamping Leakage
10*1000μs
Current Typical
Voltage Current 8*20μs (1KHz/0.5V)
(V) (V) (V) Vp (V) lp (A) μA (J) (A) (pF)
VJ20M00140K--- 1206 14 18 22±10% 38 1 15 0.5 200 800
VJ13M00140K--- 1210 14 18 22±10% 38 2.5 15 1.5 400 1800
VJ14M00140K--- 1812 14 18 22±10% 38 5 15 2.3 800 4200
VJ15M00140K--- 2220 14 18 22±10% 38 10 15 5.8 1200 9600
VJ20M00170K--- 1206 17 22 27±10% 44 1 15 0.6 200 800
VJ13M00170K--- 1210 17 22 27±10% 44 2.5 15 1.7 500 1600
VJ14M00170K--- 1812 17 22 27±10% 44 5 15 2.7 800 3700
VJ15M00170K--- 2220 17 22 27±10% 44 10 15 7.2 1200 8600
VJ20M00200K--- 1206 20 26 33±10% 54 1 15 0.7 200 600
VJ13M00200K--- 1210 20 26 33±10% 54 2.5 15 1.9 400 1200
VJ14M00200K--- 1812 20 26 33±10% 54 5 15 3 800 3000
VJ15M00200K--- 2220 20 26 33±10% 54 10 15 7.8 1200 6400
VJ20M00250K--- 1206 25 31 39±10% 65 1 15 1 200 400
VJ13M00250K--- 1210 25 31 39±10% 65 2.5 15 1.7 300 1100
VJ14M00250K--- 1812 25 31 39±10% 65 5 15 3.7 800 2400
VJ15M00250K--- 2220 25 31 39±10% 65 10 15 9.6 1200 5500
VJ20M00300K--- 1206 30 38 47±10% 77 1 15 1.1 200 350
VJ13M00300K--- 1210 30 38 47±10% 77 2.5 15 2 300 750
VJ14M00300K--- 1812 30 38 47±10% 77 5 15 4.2 800 1900
VJ15M00300K--- 2220 30 38 47±10% 77 10 15 12 1200 4200
VJ20M00350K--- 1206 35 45 56±10% 90 1 15 0.6 200 260
VJ13M00350K--- 1210 35 45 56±10% 90 2.5 15 1.5 300 530
VJ14M00350K--- 1812 35 45 56±10% 90 5 15 4 500 1400
VJ15M00350K--- 2220 35 45 56±10% 90 10 15 7.7 1000 2800
VJ20M00400K--- 1206 40 56 68±10% 110 1 15 0.7 200 180
VJ13M00400K--- 1210 40 56 68±10% 110 2.5 15 2.3 250 380
VJ14M00400K--- 1812 40 56 68±10% 110 5 15 4.8 500 800
VJ15M00400K--- 2220 40 56 68±10% 110 10 15 9 1000 2000
VJ20M00500K--- 1206 50 65 82±10% 135 1 15 0.8 200 160
VJ13M00500K--- 1210 50 65 82±10% 135 2.5 15 1.6 200 300
VJ14M00500K--- 1812 50 65 82±10% 135 5 15 4.5 400 800
VJ15M00500K--- 2220 50 65 82±10% 135 10 15 5.6 800 1400
VJ20M00600K--- 1206 60 85 100±10% 165 1 15 0.9 120 100
VJ13M00600K--- 1210 60 85 100±10% 165 2.5 15 2.0 200 210
VJ14M00600K--- 1812 60 85 100±10% 165 5 15 5.8 400 600
VJ15M00600K--- 2220 60 85 100±10% 165 10 15 6.8 800 1100
104 080216
Glass Encapsulated SMD Varistor MLV
(VJ12, 20, 13, 14, 15)
Industrial MLV Range – M0 Series

GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Storage Temperature: -55ºC to +150ºC
Operating Temperature: -55ºC to +125ºC
Working Voltage: 18Vdc to 60Vdc
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Protection of various semiconductor elements from over-
voltage
• Industrial equipment
• Consumer Electronics
• Plug-in cards, remote controls
• Home automation
Working Breakdown Voltage Vclamp max. Energy CAP
Part Number Voltage Voltage at 1mA (8x20µs) peak current (10x1000µs) (1KHz/.5Vrms)
(8x20µs)
Vdc min Nom max Vp Ip(A) Amp. J pF
VJ13MC0180K-- 18 21.6 24 26.5 45 10 500 1.5 2200
VJ13MC0260K-- 26 29.7 33 36.3 62 10 300 1.2 1200
VJ13MC0300K-- 30 35.1 39 42.9 73 10 220 0.9 1000
VJ13PC0300K-- 30 35.1 39 42.9 73 10 280 1.2 1000
VJ13MC0480K-- 48 54.5 60.5 66.5 110 10 220 0.9 530
VJ13PC0480K-- 48 54.5 60.5 66.5 110 10 250 1.2 500
VJ13MC0600K-- 60 67 75 83 126 10 250 1.5 400
VC with hybrid solderable termination same electrical characteristics
Other voltage values available upon request
106 080216
Glass Encapsulated SMD Varistor MLV

minute intervals are specified for telecom equipment.
The curves show the V1mA drift when more than 10 pulses
are applied.
PART NUMBERS
Breakdown
CCITT
l max. Energy
Mean
TypicalPart Number Case Size Operating Voltage
Voltage
Max. Clamping Voltage 10 Pulses
8*20μs 10*1000μs
Power
Cap.10*700μs Dissipation
EIA Vac Vdc V(1mA) V Amp. Amp. Amp. Joules W pF
VJ14MT0600--- 1812 60 85 107 200 45 45 400 6 0.015 400
VJ14MT0750--- 1812 75 100 120 250 45 45 400 6 0.015 400
VJ14MT0950--- 1812 95 125 150 270 45 45 250 5 0.015 280
10/700 Pulse Test Capability
Typical V1mA Drift
10/700 Telecom Test Pulse Wave-Form
Hybrid termination AgPdPt (VC Range) upon request
107080216
PART NUMBERS
Breakdown Voltage Max. Max. Peak Cap.
Operating voltage Voltage at 1mA
Max. Clamping Voltage Leakage Energy Current Typical
AVX Part Number Case Size 8*20μs Current 10*1000μs 8*20μs (1KHz,0.5V)
1 Pulse
Vrms Vdc Min. Average Max. V A μA Joule A pF
VJ32M00140K-- 3220 14 18 19.8 22 24.2 47 10 15 0.7 1500 15000
VJ32M00170K-- 3220 17 22 24.3 27 29.7 57 10 15 0.9 1500 15000
VJ32M00200K-- 3220 20 26 29.7 33 36.3 68 10 15 1.1 1500 15000
VJ32M00250K-- 3220 25 31 35.1 39 42.9 79 10 15 1.2 1500 15000
VJ32M00300K-- 3220 30 38 42.3 47 51.7 92 10 15 1.5 1500 15000
VJ32M00350K-- 3220 35 45 50.4 56 61.6 107 10 15 1.8 1200 5000
VJ32M00400K-- 3220 40 56 61.2 68 74.8 127 10 15 2.2 1200 5000
VJ32M00500K-- 3220 50 66 73.8 82 90.2 135 10 15 2.5 1000 3500
VJ32M00600K-- 3220 60 85 90.0 100 110 165 10 15 3 1000 2500
VJ32M00750K-- 3220 75 102 108 120 132 200 10 15 3.5 600 2000
VJ32M00900K-- 3220 95 127 135 150 165 250 10 15 6 600 1500
VJ32M01150K-- 3220 115 153 162 180 198 295 10 15 6.5 300 350
VJ32M00131K-- 3220 130 175 180 200 220 340 10 15 7 300 170
VJ32M00141K-- 3220 140 180 198 220 242 360 10 15 7.5 300 140
VJ32M00151K-- 3220 150 200 216 240 264 395 10 15 9 300 130
VJ32M01750K-- 3220 175 225 243 270 297 455 10 15 9.5 300 120
VJ32M00231K-- 3220 230 300 324 360 396 595 10 15 10 300 80
VJ32M00251K-- 3220 250 330 351 390 429 650 10 15 11 300 75
VJ32M02750K-- 3220 275 369 387 430 473 710 10 15 13 300 70
VJ32M00301K-- 3220 300 385 423 470 517 775 10 15 15 300 65
Glass Encapsulated SMD Varistor MLV
(VJ32/VC32)
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The VJ32/VC32M0 Series offers the designer a